
Call for Papers 
52nd WESTERN DECISION SCIENCES INSTITUTE ANNUAL 

CONFERENCE  
www.wdsinet.org  
April 2 - 5, 2024  

Hyatt Regency Sonoma Wine Country  
170 Railroad St. Santa Rosa CA 95401  
Submission Deadline: October 13, 2023 

 
Join us in beautiful Sonoma County, California! 

 
Sonoma County is home to more than 425 wineries, 
a rugged Pacific coastline, and old growth Redwood 

forests! 
 
Papers are invited in, but not limited to, the topical areas listed. Full papers are double-blind reviewed by referees 
and abstracts are reviewed by Track Chairs. Accepted papers and abstracts will be published in the conference 
proceedings at the option of the author(s). Copyright of the papers will stay with the author(s). Paper submission 
acknowledges that the author will register for the conference and present, in person, the paper at the time specified 
in the conference program. Panels, workshops, and tutorials on current topics of interest, and other special sessions 
are also planned. Please contact the Program Chair, if you are interested in any of these. 
 
PROGRAM CHAIR: Stanley Griffis, Michigan State 
University, Griffis1@msu.edu 
 
BEST PAPER AWARDS Accepted regular papers will be 
considered for the Decision Sciences and Information Systems 
Honor Society, Alpha Iota Delta, Best Paper Awards in the 
following categories:  

Applications  
Case Studies  
Environmental Issues  
Interdisciplinary Issues  
Theoretical Research  
Empirical Research  

 
In addition, awards will be considered for the best undergraduate student paper and the best graduate student paper. 
 

JUNIOR FACULTY AWARDS The 
governing board of the Western Decision 
Sciences Institute (WDSI) has approved 
funding for a number of $500 awards to support 
tenure-track faculty to attend the 2024 WDSI 
annual meeting. For details, please refer to the 
conference website, http://www.wdsinet.org 
 

IMPORTANT DATES 
Submissions Begin: August 1, 2023  
Submission Deadline: October 13, 2023  
Notification of Acceptance: December 1, 2023  
Camera-Ready Manuscript Submission 
Deadline: January 12, 2024  
SUBMIT TO: https://wdsi2024.exordo.com  



TRACK CHAIRS 
 
Accounting: Salem Boumediene, University of Illinois Springfield, 

sboum2@uis.edu and Magdy Farag, California State Polytechnic 
University, Pomona, mfarag@cpp.edu 

Business Environment - Strategy, Policy, Law, Ethics: HoWook Shin, 
California State University, Long Beach howook.shin@csulb.edu 

Finance and Investment: Jennifer Miele and Vinh Huy Nguyen, 
California State University, Fresno, jmiele@csufresno.edu and 
vinhn@csufresno.edu  

Hospitality Management and Marketing: Natasa Christodoulidou, 
California State University Dominguez Hills, 
nchristodoulidou@csudh.edu  

Innovative Education: Rita Kumar and Larisa Preiser-Houy, California 
State Polytechnic University, Pomona, adkumar@cpp.edu and 
lpreiser@cpp.edu  

Internet and e-Business: Albert Huang, University of the Pacific, 
ahuang@pacific.edu and David Yen, Texas Southern University, 
david.yen@tsu.edu  

Management Science and Quantitative Methods: Adam Reiman, Air 
Force Institute of Technology, reiman.adam@gmail.com  

Management, Entrepreneurship, and Organization: Cindy Sutton and 
Debora Gilliard, Metropolitan State University of Denver, 
suttoncy@msudenver.edu and gilliard@msudenver.edu  

Marketing: Sally Baalbaki-Yassine, Metropolitan State University of 
Denver, baalbaki@msudenver.edu  

Military Applications: Jeff Weir, Air Force Institute of Technology, jeff.weir.1@gmail.com and Paul Hartman, 
RGBSI Aerospace & Defense, paul.hartman@rgbsiaero.com  

MIS and Business Analytics: Alireza Yazdani, Cal Poly Pomona, ayazdani@cpp.edu 
Modeling and Simulation: Khosrow Moshirvaziri, California State University Long Beach, 

Khosrow.Moshirvaziri@csulb.edu and Tom Lang, Logistics Management Institute, tlang2@gmail.com 
Operations, Logistics and Supply Chain Management: John Bell, University of Tennessee, bell@utk.edu  
Public Policy and Public Administration: Rui Sun and Theodore Byrne, California State University Dominguez 

Hills, rsun@csudh.edu and tbyrne@csudh.edu  
Sustainability Issues in Decision Making: Shuo Zeng, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona, 

shuozeng@cpp.edu  
Special Sessions: Stanley Griffis, Michigan State 

University, Griffis1@msu.edu 
Regional Contacts 

Taiwan: Shin Yuan Hung, National Chung Cheng 
University, syhung@mis.ccu.edu.tw 

China: Jeff Zhang, CSU Northridge, jeff.zhang@csun.edu 
South Korea: Soonhoog Min, Yonsei University, 

sminscm@yonsei.ac.kr 
 
WDSI OFFICERS 2024  
President: Pia Gupta, California State University, Long Beach, Pia.Gupta@csulb.edu  
President-Elect: Yuanjie He, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona, he@cpp.edu  
Vice President for Programs (Program Chair): Stanley Griffis, Michigan State University, griffis1@msu.edu  
Vice President Programs-Elect: Seong Jong Joo, Air Force Institute of Technology, sludoc95@gmail.com  
Vice President for Advancement and Marketing: Shuo Zeng, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona, 

shuozeng@cpp.edu   
Secretary/Treasurer: Sheldon R. Smith, Utah Valley University, smithsh@uvu.edu  
Director of Information Systems: Khosrow Moshirvaziri, California State University, LongBeach, 

Khosrow.Moshirvaziri@csulb.edu  
Immediate Past President: Salem Boumediene, University of Illinois Springfield, sboum2@uis.edu 


